\HARVEY )

IGEYE
B-PM Big Eye Intelligent Position Manager

Revision A (2026-01-30)
298009101







Table of Contents

L. INTOAUCHION ...ttt 1
2. Warranty Information ...........coeoereririnininieieeeeseseseee ettt 1
3. Safety INSIUCTIONS ....eevitiriiriieiieitetetere ettt b ettt ettt s sie b ebeene 2
4. Product INtrodUCHION .......c.euiiiiiriiieiiricieteeee ettt 7
5. Unboxing and INSPECtION .......ccueruiriiririiriiiieieteteest ettt 9
6. INStAllAtION ... 12
6.1 Scale Assembly Installation ..........ccccecevieienenenenieneneeeeeeee e 12
6.2 Installing the Camera ASSEMDLY ......ccoeceevieiienienininereeeeeeeee e 17
6.3 Installing the Display ASSEMDBLY ......ccoeoueriiiiirinininiiieeeeeeese e 19

6.4 Installing the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge Mounting Base
(FOTr HWTT0S SEIIES) .ovviervieiiieiiieiieiieieeieeteeeeseteseeesteesteesteesseesseenseesseenseesaens 24

6.5 Installing the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge Mounting Base
(For HW110LC and HW110TC Series) .....ccceceevieeierieniierienieenieesieenieeveennens 27
T OPCTALION ...ttt ettt ettt ettt b e bbb et et e et e s be st e sbesbesbeeneene 32
7.1 Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge ..........ccceevevererenienienienieieeeseseeene 32
7.2 Display INStIUCHIONS ...c.vevveruirieriieiieiieieteteeeeieet et 34
7.3 Main Interface Function Preview ............ccoeoiiiiiiinciincnnincineeeneeees 36
7.4 SYSTEM SEEHINES ...eveeveenientitertieteeteettet ettt ettt ettt s be et aean 38
7.5 CaliDIAtION ..ottt 42
7.6 High/Low Fence TOZEIE ........cccveieienieniinieninieneeteteteeeeeese s 56
7.7 Setting the Target Cut Width ......c.coeviiiiiiniiiiiiieeeeeeee 58
7.8 Setting the Target Blade Angle .........cocveieiiiiiiininiiiieeieeeeseeee 60
7.9 Bevel Cutting Calculator..........ooveviiiininininiiieieieieeeseee e 62
8. MAINLENANCE ......oveniiieneieseceietee ettt ettt ese e eeneenen 66
8.1 Cleaning and Care .........coeverereeuieieieieiereseete sttt 66
8.2 SOftWare UPdates........ccuevuiruiriieiieiieiieieteieriese ettt 66

8.3 Regular Calibration .........ccooererierierenieieieieeteetcet et 66



R =TSSP 67
2 JFIRIB IR oo 67
B3 TERIITGE oo 68
B FFFEREET oo 69
5. BB et 72
5.1 BBEGFE I oo 72
52 BHEABERIIE oo 77
53 BHETIRBELLIE oo 79
5.4 ZEATAE TE FE---HWI10S BRI .oororririrerrerreereeirecreeereeeseseseseenenns 84
5.5 BAEAFA AN E E HE-—-HW 11OLC/TC B F coooovooveeeeeeeee e 87
B T oot 91
6.1 AL VLI «ovoeeeeeee e 91
6.2 STIRBEA VLI ¢ooooeeeeeeeee e 92
6.3 T IIEETT oo 93
6.4 BRBEBEE oo 94
0.5 TBEHE oot 97
6.6 TEMRIELLEII oo 106
6.7 HAREI LI oo 107
6.8 HARME A A IR oo 108
6.9 RHATTEITEIRE oo 109
T ARFELED oot 111
T EFRFNGEYT oo 111
T2 FRARTEHT oo 111
T3 TEHIIRIE oot 111

Exploded View and Parts LiSt.........ccceouerierinenenininiineeieeeesese et 112



1. Introduction
Thank you for choosing the Harvey B-PM Big Eye Intelligent Position Manager.

This manual provides essential information regarding installation, operation,
calibration, maintenance, and safety requirements. To ensure proper use and to
prevent personal injury or equipment damage, please read this manual carefully

before installing or operating the product.

This manual does not cover every possible safety condition. Users must follow all
applicable safety regulations and safe operating practices when using table saw
equipment. This product is an accessory and does not replace the table saw
manufacturer’s operating manual. Please retain a copy of this manual for future

reference.

2. Warranty Information

Warranty Period

Two (2) years from the date of original retail purchase.

Proof of Purchase
A valid proof of purchase is required for all warranty claims. Please retain your

receipt.

Warranty Coverage

Harvey provides a two-year limited warranty to the original retail purchaser against
defects in materials and workmanship. During the warranty period, defective
components will be repaired or replaced at no charge at Harvey’s discretion. This
warranty is non-transferable and applies only to the original purchaser.

Warranty Exclusions

This warranty does not cover:

€@ Damage caused by misuse, abuse, or neglect

€ Improper installation or maintenance

1



€ Unauthorized repairs or modifications

*

Normal wear components

@ Damage caused by accidents, fire, natural disasters, or other force majeure
events

Warranty coverage applies only to properly installed and maintained equipment

used for its intended purpose. To obtain warranty service, contact Harvey Customer

Support with proof of purchase and product serial number.

3. Safety Instructions
Intended Use
The B-PM is a digital measurement and positioning system designed exclusively for
Harvey table saws equipped with the Big Eye fence system (Models: B-36 and B-52).
The system is designed to:

®  Display fence position

®  Display blade angle

®  Assist with measurement and positioning
The B-PM does not control the saw and is not a safety device. It does not prevent
kickback, blade contact, or mechanical failure. It does not replace proper saw
alignment, blade guards, or safe operating procedures.
Use of any purpose other than described in this manual is considered improper use

and may result in serious injury, equipment damage, or voiding of warranty.

General Safety Warnings
WARNING — Risk of Serious Injury

Failure to follow these instructions may result in serious injury.
®  Disconnect power to the table saw before installing or servicing this
product.

®  Never install or adjust components while the blade is rotating.



®  Always ensure the saw blade has come to a complete stop before making
adjustments.
Always lock the fence and rail before making a cut.
Never rely solely on digital readouts for safety-critical adjustments.
Verify all critical measurements using independent measuring tools when
precision is required.
Keep hands clear of blade and moving components at all times.
Always wear appropriate personal protective equipment (PPE), including

eye and hearing protections, when operating table saw equipment.

The operator is responsible for safe machine operation.

Installation Safety
CAUTION — Improper Installation May Affect Safety and Accuracy

Install only on compatible Harvey table saw models.
Ensure all fasteners are properly tightened.
Route cables away from moving parts.

Do not modify components.

Do not drill or alter the saw structure unless specifically instructed.

Improper installation may cause inaccurate readings or unsafe operation.

Electrical Safety
CAUTION — Electrical Hazard

Use only a certified 5V / 1A USB power adapter.

®  Adapter must be certified (UL / CE depending on market)
® Do not use quick-charge or high-output adapters.
® Do not connect to industrial USB power hubs or higher voltage power

supplies.
Do not use damaged cables.

Do not expose electronics to moisture.

3



Disconnect from power before servicing.
Do not disassemble electronic components.
Service must be performed by authorized personnel unless specifically

instructed.

Operational Safety
WARNING — Measurement System Limitations

Digital measurements may be affected by:
Improper calibration
Mechanical misalignment
Fence deflection

Blade runout

Vibration

Lighting conditions

Bluetooth interruption

®  Electromagnetic interference from nearby industrial equipment
Wireless performance may be affected by electromagnetic interference (EMI) from
motors, dust collectors, variable frequency drives, or other industrial equipment
operating in close proximity.
Before each operation:

Confirm calibration

®  Verify blade squareness
®  Confirm fence locking
®  Perform a test cut when high precision is required

Failure to verify setup may result in inaccurate cuts or unsafe conditions.



Calibration Safety
Calibration is required:

Before first use
After blade replacement
After fence replacement

After mechanical adjustments

Incorrect calibration may result in inaccurate measurements. Do not operate the
saw if calibration cannot be completed successfully.

Battery Safety

Do not expose batteries to temperatures above 50°C (122°F).

Do not puncture, crush, or incinerate the battery.

Charge only using specified charging method.

Do not leave device charging unattended in hazardous environments.

Do not expose to water or high humidity.

Do not use if damaged.

Discontinue use immediately if the battery shows signs of swelling,
overheating, or leakage.

Do not attempt to replace the internal battery. Service must be performed

by authorized personnel unless specifically instructed.

Disposal of electronic components and batteries in accordance with local
regulations.

Maintenance and Inspection

Inspect mounting hardware regularly.
Ensure camera lens remains clean, in focus, and unobstructed.
Ensure the angle gauge is securely mounted.

Perform regular calibration as recommended.

Do not use the product if components are loose, damaged, or malfunctioning.



Limitation of Liability Statement
This product is a measurement aid only.

Harvey Industries International assumes no liability for injury, damage, or loss
resulting from improper installation, misuse, failure to follow instructions, improper

calibration, unsafe machine operation, or use outside intended application.



4. Product Introduction
4.1 Product Description

The B-PM Big Eye Intelligent Position Manager is a precision digital positioning
system designed exclusively for Harvey table saws equipped with the Big Eye fence

system (Model: B-36 and B-52 ). The system integrates:

®  Digital imaging technology for fence position tracking

® A 5-inch touchscreen display

®  An Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge

® A fine-adjustment mechanism for precision fence control
The system provides real-time readouts of:

®  Rip cut width

®  Blade adjustment angle

Compatibility Notice

This product is designed exclusively for Harvey table saws equipped with the Big Eye
fence system. For other applications, contact Harvey Customer Support for

compatibility guidance.



4.2 Product Specifications

Model

B-PM

Product Name

Big Eye Intelligent Position Manager

Cut Width Display Resolution

0.004” (0.1 mm)

Blade Angle Display Resolution

0.1°

Battery Life

3.5h

Package Dimensions

62.27x6.77x 1.977
(1580mm x 170mm x 150mm)

Gross Weight

12.1 1bs (5.5kg)

Net Weight

5.95 Ibs (2.7kg)

Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge

Measurement Range:-180°~ +180

Measurement Accuracy: 0.1°

Display

5" Touchscreen

Android 13 Operating System

Camera

1 Megapixel

60° Field of View




5. Unboxing and Inspection

e Display Assembly

Includes B-PM housing, Includes display, display
camera, and camera USB mounting bracket, and
Type-C adapter cable fine-adjustment
////
,/// i ®
—] ——— et Zand ‘ I
d //7» ‘ e & "

Scale Assembly
Includes scale and scale

mounting bracket



Q USB Type-C to G Anti-Vibration  Digital

USB Type-A Cable Angle Gauge

o Anti-Vibration Digital Angle
Gauge Mounting Base

@ Anti-Vibration Digital Angle
Gauge Mounting Bracket
(Used for Harvey HW110LC &
HWI110TC table saw models only)



0 M6%16 Screw Sets (5 sets)

For scale assembly installation

i M4x12 Lotv Head Hex Socket M6%16 Hex Socket Screws i
i Screws (6 pes) (2 pes) i
i For camera assembly installation For display assembly installation i
| o)
i M6x10 Low Head Hex Socket ® 6 Flat Wair (1 pes) i
i Screw (1 pcs) For Anti-Vibration Digital Angle i
i For Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge mounting base installationi
. Gauge mounting base installation /

Smm/4mm/2.5mm

Hex Keys



6. Installation
6.1 Scale Assembly Installation — STEP 1

Procedure: Preparation before installation. M6x16 Screw Sets (5 sets)

Disassemble the M6x16 screw sets. Insert each screw and included washers through
the corresponding holes in the scale assembly as illustrated above. Thread each screw
into square nut by hand 2-3 turns only. Do not fully tighten at this stage. Repeat this

process for all five (5) mounting holes.



6.1 Scale Assembly Installation — STEP 2

Procedure: Slide the scale assembly into the T-slot located on the underside of the Big

Eye front rail.Ensure the square nuts remain aligned within the T-slot during insertion.

Align the alignment tab on the scale
assembly with the T-slt on the underside
of the front rail. Adjust the square nuts
as needed so they enter the T-slot
correctly, then slide the scale assembly

into position along the rail.

Note: This product is compatible with both B-36 and B-52 Big Eye fence systems.
Due to structural differences between the two models, the alignment position of the
scale assembly is model-specific. Identify your fence system and follow the
appropriate procedure below:

® GO TO STEP 3: B-36 Front Rail Positioning Instructions

® GO TO STEP 4: B-52 Front Rail Positioning Instructions

13



6.1 Scale Assembly Installation (for B-36) — STEP 3

Procedure: Positioning the scale assembly on the B-36 front rail.

Slide the scale assembly until its right

A

Front Rail
\ Right End

¥
W K2 K3 ©@ ©
R

end face is flush with the right end face
of the B-36 front rail. Once aligned,

lightly pre-tighten the five M6 screws
installed in STEP 1.

Face




6.1 Scale Assembly Installation (for B-52) — STEP 4

Procedure: Positioning the scale assembly on the B-52 front rail.

i:__,
—— = -
e e

Housing

° Set the B-52 fence to High Fence Mode

and secure it in position.
E[:D e Slide the fence toward the saw blade
D until it lightly contacts the blade. Lock the
fence securely.
o
Sﬁi :/ e Move the scale assembly so that the
scale mark corresponding to “2” is visually

aligned with the left edge of the Big Eye

housing.

o Once aligned, lightly pre-tighten the
five (5) M6 screws installed in STEP 1.



6.1 Scale Assembly Installation — STEP 5

Procedure: Final alignment and tightening.
Verify that the front rail and scale assembly are flush and properly aligned. You should
be able to slide your finger smoothly across the joint without feeling any step or offset.

While keeping the scale assembly parallel to the front rail, fully tighten the five (5) M6

SCIEws.

Scale assembly not parallel to front rail
16



6.2 Installing the Camera Assembly — STEP 1

Procedure: Remove the original housing.

c Lock the fence. Move the fence to the position shown in the illustration and lock
it securely.

o Using a Smm hex key, remove the six (6) M4 x 12 screws located on both sides
of the Big Eye housing.

e Carefully pull the housing straight outward, keeping it parallel to the front rail.

The removed housing will not be reused.



6.2 Installing the Camera Assembly — STEP 2

Procedure: Install the camera assembly M4x12 Low Head Hex Socket

onto the Big Eye fence body. Screws (6 pcs)

Align the camera assembly with the mounting position on the Big Eye fence body,
replacing the original housing removed in STEP 1. Carefully slide the assembly into
position, keeping it parallel to the front rail to avoid impact or misalignment.

Secure the camera assembly using the six M4x12 screws removed previously. Tighten

all screws evenly on both sides.

Nofe:” Keep the assembly Remove the protective lens

parallel during installation | |cap before operating the
\to prevent damage. /) \svstem. J




6.3 Installing the Display Assembly — STEP 1

Procedure: Preparation before installation.

i’ e S
o

S 9 ’ Remove the screws shown in the illustration.

L2 ¢ This screws will not be reused.

4 | Rotate the roller shaft approximately half a
turn, as shown, to disengage the roller from

the front rail.

Roller

The display is pre-installed on the display
mounting bracket at shipment. Carefully
remove the display from the bracket before
installation and place it in a safe location to

prevent damage.




6.3 Installing the Display Assembly — STEP 2

Procedure: Install the display mounting o M6x16 Hex Socket Screws
bracket onto the Big Eye slide block. (2 pes)

0 Position the display mounting
bracket onto the Big Eye slide
block as shown in the illustration.
Pre-install the bracket using two

(2) M6x16 screws. Do not fully P -

Big Eye Slide
Block

a Press down on the fine-adjustment mechanism to engage the rubber roller
with the front rail. While maintaining downward pressure, ensure the
mounting bracket is level and parallel with the Big Eye slide block. Once
properly aligned, fully tighten the two (2) M6x16 screws to secure the
bracket. T S D

<
Display Mounting Bracket Fine-adjustment
20



6.3 Installing the Display Assembly — STEP 3

Procedure: Adjust spring tension.
The fine-adjustment mechanism is pressed against the Big Eye front rail by two
internal tension springs. Proper spring tension ensures smooth fence travel while

maintaining consistent contact between the rubber roller and the rail.

0 Release the Big Eye fence locking handle.

9 Using a hex key, turn the spring adjustment screw clockwise two (2) full turns, as

shown in the illustration.

e With the fence unlocked, rotate the red fine-adjustment roller to move the fence
forward and backward. If the fence moves smoothly and maintains consistent contact
with the front rail, the adjustment is correct. If the movement feels loose or
inconsistent, repeat Step 2 and increase the spring tension slightly.

Note: Clockwise rotation increases spring tension.

Counter-clockwise rotation decreases spring tension.




6.3 Installing the Display Assembly — STEP 4

Procedure: Install the display.

° Connect the USB Type-C connector from the camera assembly to the
corresponding Type-C port on the display. Ensure the connector is fully seated.

9 Carefully position and seat the display onto the display mounting

bracket as shown in the illustration (below).

_—1—

-l',

D *(('(

22



Note:

This product is compatible with HW110S, HW110TC, and HW110LC table saw
models. Due to structural differences among these models, the installation

procedure for the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge mounting base varies.

Before proceeding, identify your table saw model and follow the corresponding

installation instructions:
[ ) HW110S series: Refer to section 6.4

[ HW110LC and HW110TC series: Refer to section 6.5

23



6.4 Installing the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge Mounting Base
(For HW110S Series) — STEP 1

For HW110S series table saws, the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge mounting base

installs directly onto the original angle pointer bracket.

0 Set the saw blade to 90° (blade perpendicular to the table surface).

Loosen the set screw on the blade elevation handwheel using the appropriate

hex key, then remove the handwheel.

o Using the provided combination wrench and hex key, remove the angle

pointer as shown in the illustration.

24



6.4 Installing the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge Mounting Base

(For HW110S Series) — STEP 2 G M6x10 Low Head W(@

Hex Socket Screw

o @ 6 Flat Washer

a Using a hex key, pre-install the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge mounting

base to the rear of the pointer bracket, as shown in the illustration below. Do not

fully tighten at this stage.

a Loosen the pointer bracket locking screw. Adjust the position of the pointer
bracket and the Anti-Vibration Digital Gauge mounting base as shown, then

securely tighten all screws.

Locking Screw

132-146mm

25



6.4 Installing the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge Mounting Base
(For HW110S Series) — STEP 3

c Place the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge onto the mounting base. Ensure

it is seated securely and fully engaged with the magnetic surface.

o Reinstall the blade elevation handwheel and secure it properly.

0 Adjust the blade angle through the full 90° to 45° range and check for any
mechanical interference.
®  Ifno interference occurs, the installation is complete!
®  If interferance is detected, return to Section 6.4 (STEP 2) and

readjust the mounting base position as required.

26



6.5 Installing the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge Mounting Base
(For HW110LC and HW110TC Series) — STEP 1

For HW110LC and HW110TC series table saws, remove the angle pointer and install
the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge mounting bracket under the pointer bracket.

a Set the saw blade to 90° (blade perpendicular to the table surface).

o Remove the blade elevation handwheel as shown in the illustration.

o Using the provided combination wrench and hex key, remove the angle

pointer.

Angle Pointer

27



6.5 Installing the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge Mounting Base
(For HW110LC and HW110TC Series) — STEP 2

1. Open the motor cover.

2. Locate the two (2) M6 hex socket screws securing the pointer bracket.

3. Using a hex key, turn both screws counter-clockwise approximately four turns to

loosen them. Do not remove the screws completely.

Pointer Bracket

+

28



6.5 Installing the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge Mounting Base
(For HW110LC and HW110TC Series) — STEP 3

1. From inside the cabinet, insert the single round-hole end of the Anti-Vibration
Digital Angle Gauge mounting bracket through the cabinet slot so that it extends
outward.

2. Position the mounting bracket beneath the pointer bracket. Align the slotted hole
of the mounting bracket with the loosened M6 screws.

3. Push the bracket fully into position. Ensure the surface with the round hole is
parallel to the outside surface of the cabinet and spaced approximately 12-14mm
(approx 1/2”) from it.

4. Once properly aligned, tighten the two (2) M6 screws securely.

O «
N 55
k=

Round Hole "\
Surface

29



6.5 Installing the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge Mounting Base
(For HW110LC and HW110TC Series) — STEP 4

G M6x10 Low Head W(@
Hex Socket Screw
o @ 6 Flat Washer

a Using a hex key, loosely attach the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge

mounting base to the rear of the mounting bracket as shown in the illustration

below.

9 Adjust the mounting base to the correct position as illustrated, ensuring
proper alignment. Once aligned, fully tighten all screws to secure the

assembly.

120-146mm

30



6.5 Installing the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge Mounting Base
(For HW110LC and HW110TC Series) — STEP 5

c Place the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge onto the mounting base. Ensure

it is seated securely and fully engaged with the magnetic surface.

o Reinstall the blade elevation handwheel and secure it properly.

o Adjust the blade angle through the full 90° to 45° range and check for any
mechanical interference.
®  Ifno interference occurs, the installation is complete!
®  [f interferance is detected, return to Section 6.5 (STEP 4) and

readjust the mounting base position as required.

31



7. Operation
7.1 Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge

The Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge provides real-time blade angle measurement

and wirelessly transmits data to the display unit via Bluetooth.

Display Function Button

|
=N
BIG © EYE B-AG
- [ ] °
Magnetic Surface —of 90 . O o— USB Type-C Port
Antivibration Digtal Angle
\ Digital Angle Gauge y
Magnetic Surface T
O)
— Physical Address
o)

Component Identification:

® Display Screen: Shows the current blade angle reading. The battery level
indicator is located in the upper left corner of the screen.

® Magnetic Surface: Two integrated high-strength magnetic faces allow secure
attachment to compatible mounting surfaces. Either magnetic face may be used.

® USB Type-C Port: Charging port for the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge. Use

a 5V standard USB power source for charging.

32



7.1 Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge — Function Button

Function Button Operations:
1. Power On: With the device powered off, briefly press the function button to turn
it on.
2. Power Off: With the device powered on, briefly press the function button to turn
it off.
3. 90° Reset: Press and hold the function button for approximately 2-3 seconds. The
angle display will reset to 90.0°.
4. Wake from Sleep: When the device is in sleep mode, briefly press the function
button to wake the display.

Sleep Mode Behavior:
To conserve battery power, the display automatically turns off after approximately 2
minutes of inactivity and enters sleep mode.
®  Insleep mode, the display will not automatically wake if the angle changes.
® To view the current angle reading, press the function button to manually
wake the device.
®  While in sleep mode, the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge continues

transmitting data via Bluetooth.

33



7.2 Display Instructions

Speaker
USB Type-C Port

SD Card Slot

Audio Jack

T T

Power Button Volume Control
Note: The SD card slot and audio jack on this device are not used and are

non-functional. They are reserved for hardware compatibility and future development.

The speaker and volume controls operate in the same manner as standard mobile

electronic devices.

® USB Type-C Port:
1. Used for charging the display unit.
Caution: Always use a standard 5V / 1A charger. Using an incorrect power
supply may damage the device.
2. Used to connect to the camera assembly for power supply and data

transmission.

® Power Button
1. Power On: Press and hold the power button for approximately 4 seconds. When
the “HARVEY” logo appears, release the button and allow approximately 30

seconds for system startup.

A startup safety warning will

1. Before using this system for the first time, make sure to
appear on the screen. Please complete the initial calibration according to the manual.

2. Perform the specified calibration procedure whenever a saw
read the message carefully, biadeis replaced or the fence installation is adjusted.

3. For long-term cutting accuracy, a monthly system calibration

i ded.
then tap “HOME” to enter e

the main interface. (_HoMmE )

34



7.2 Display Instructions (Continued)

2. Power Off/Restart: With the screen on, press and hold the power button. A
selection dialog will appear with the following options: “Power Off,” “Restart,”
and “Screenshot.”

Tap “Power Off” or “Reset” as desired.

Note: The “Screenshot” function is not active on this product.

3. Screen Off/Wake:
®  With the screen on, briefly press the power button to turn the screen
off.
®  With the screen off, briefly press the power button to wake the device.

Note: If the system remains stationary and idle, the display will automatically
turn off after approximately 15 minutes and enter sleep mode to conserve battery

power.
While in sleep mode, the display will not automatically turn on if the cut width or

blade angle changes. To monitor measurements on the display, the device must

be woken manually.

35



7.3 Main Interface Function Preview

High/Low Fence Toggle
Battery —
Time —\
(= =y \
|I " (e D O O - =Tel=
Blade Angle
Display D" o
(
Target Blade L
Angle Input
I ot alibratio
7\[ T T T /
. _] L -
Miter Cut Calculator. Cut Width Display |
Calibration
Target Blade Angle Input—

System Settings
® System Settings: Tap to enter "System Settings".

Date & Time, Language, Wi-Fi, Bluetooth, Sound, and system parameters can be
configured here. Refer to Section 7.4 for detailed instructions.

® Time: Displays the current system time. The time can be adjusted in “System
Settings”.

® Battery: Displays the current battery level. When the battery level drops below
20%, the indicator will turn red. Charging is recommended at that time.

® Calibrate: Tap to enter the "Calibration" module. Refer to Section 7.5 for detailed
instructions.

® High/Low Fence Toggle: Tap to switch between high fence mode and low fence
modes. Refer to Section 7.6 for detailed instructions.

Cut Width Display: Displays the current rip cut width measurement.
® Blade Angle Display: Displays the current blade angle. A blade positioned

perpendicular to the table surface is defined as 90°.

36



7.3 Main Interface Function Preview (Continued)

® Target Cut Width Input:
Tap to enter a desired target cut width. The system provides visual and audible
guidance as the fence approaches the specified value. See Section 7.7 for detailed
instructions.

® Target Blade Angle Input:
Tap to enter a desired target blade angle. The system provides visual and audible
guidance as the blade approaches the specified angle. See Section 7.8 for detailed
instructions.

® Bevel Cutting Calculator:
Tap to access the “Bevel Cutting Calculator” module. This feature assists in
calculating required length, thickness, and cutting angle for miter operations. See

Section 7.9 for detailed instructions.

37



7.4 System Settings
Tap the “System Settings” icon ({'é}) to enter the System Settings interface, as

shown below. Within the menu, the following options are available:

SYSTEM SETTINGS V1.0

DATE AND TIME 2025-12-17 17:59 Asia Shanghali
LANGUAGE English
WIFI

BLUETOOTH

SOUND

PARAMETER SETTINGS

Date & Time

Tap "Date & Time" to configure the system date, time, and time zone.

Language

Tap "Language" to select the system display language.

Wi-Fi
Tap "Wi-Fi" to configure wireless network settings.
Note: Wi-Fi is not required for normal operation. However, a stable Wi-Fi

connection is required to download and install system updates.

Bluetooth
Tap "Bluetooth" to configure Bluetooth settings.

The display’s Bluetooth function is used to communicate with the Anti-Vibration
Digital Angle Gauge. To ensure proper data transmission:

B Bluetooth must remain enabled.
B The angle gauge must be properly paired with the display.

Refer to Section 7.5.1 for pairing instructions.

38



7.4 System Settings (Continued)
Sound

Tap "Sound" to configure system sound settings, including volume and audible

alerts.

Parameter Settings
Tap "Parameter Settings" to access the viewpoint adjustment interface shown

below.

— Viewport Position
Adjustment Keys

Parameter Settings SAVE

Parameter Settings  Save Position Back
Interface Functions

» Viewport: Displays the live camera image used by the system to detect and
track the fence scale.

» Viewport Position Adjustment Keys:
B Press " | " to move the viewport upward.
B Press " ], " to move the viewport downward.

» Parameter Settings: Tap to enter the advanced system parameter interface.
Password required. For service use only.

» Save: Tap to save the current viewport position.

» Back: Tap to return to the System Settings interface.

The B-PM uses the camera to locate and track the scale markings on the front rail in
order to determine the fence position. Proper viewpoint alignment and image clarity
are required for accurate measurement. Use this interface to verify the camera image

and adjust the viewpoint position if necessary.

39



7.4 System Settings (Continued)

o Image Clarity Adjustment

The camera is pre-focused before shipment. If the captured image appears
unclear, adjust the focus by rotating the frosted convex ring located at the front

of the camera lens until the image becomes sharp.

0 Viewport Position Adjustment

Correct viewpoint alignment is critical for accurate scale recognition.

The top edge of the viewpoint must align with, or sit slightly below, the
upper starting point of the scale marking. Positioning the viewpoint slightly
lower than the scale starting point is acceptable.

Note: Do not position the viewpoint above the scale markings.

If the viewpoint extends above the scale line, a thin black gap may appear
between the top of the scale and the viewpoint edge. This gap can interfere with

the system’s ability to accurately recognize the scale markings.

Additionally, the viewpoint must fully cover the scale digits so the system can

correctly read the measurement values.

Using the viewpoint position adjustment keys to move the viewpoint up or
down as needed. Once the correct position has been set, tap “Save” to store the

adjustment.
40



7.4 System Settings (Continued)

Refer to the examples below for correct and incorrect viewpoint positioning.

Viewpoint Alignment Examples

Viewport Example

Correction Method

V)

Correct

%)

Lower viewport position

1%

Raise viewport position

1%

Lower viewport position

41




7.5 Calibration

Calibration ensures that the B-PM system accurately measures fence position and
blade angle.

Calibration is required:
® Before first use
® Whenever the saw blade is replaced

® Whenever the fence is replaced or adjusted

The fence must be properly installed and locked during calibration.

Failure to complete calibration correctly may result in inaccurate measurements or
unsafe cutting conditions.

Safety Note:
®  Always use appropriate cutting techniques during calibration cuts.
®  Use push sticks or push blocks as needed and keep hands clear of the blade
at all times.

®  Use scrap material only for calibration.

To begin calibration:
1. Tap “Calibrate” on the main interface.
2. Select the desired calibration type.
Auvailable calibration options:
®  Full Calibration: Full System calibration (recommended for first setup).
B See section 7.5.1

® Blade Change Only Calibration: Update blade parameters after blade
replacement.

B See section 7.5.2
®  Fence Change Only: Re-calibrate fence positioning.

| See section 7.5.3

42



Tap Next to proceed to the next step.
Tap Previous to return to the previous step.

Tap HOME at any time to exit calibration.

Choose a Calibration Method

(Based on your current operation)
Select the option that best matches what you're doing:

Full Calibration:
For general setup or when starting fresh.

Blade-Only Calibration:
If you've just replaced the blade.

Fence-Only Calibration:
If you've only changed the fence.

7.5.1 Full Calibration Setup
Select Full Calibration and tap Next to begin.

~
Choose a Calibration Method
(Based on your current operation)
=/

Select the option that best matches what you're doing:

@ Full Calibration:
For general setup or when starting fresh.

Blade-Only Calibration:
If you've just replaced the blade.

Fence-Only Calibration:
If you've only changed the fence.

Step 1: Pair Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge

The system will search for available angle gauge.

Select the device with the matching MAC available, then tap “Pair Device.”
Requirements:

The angle gauge must be powered on.

®  The angle gauge must be installed on the mounting base.
®  Initial connection may take up to 30 seconds.
® The MAC address is printed on the back of the angle gauge device.

43



7.5.1 Full Calibration Setup (Continued)

e

Step 1: Connect Digital Angle Gauge

Find the following devices:

01:C8:5A:00:02:9

Step 2: Unit Selection

Select the desired measurement units.

Step 2: Unit Settings

@ Imperial (inch), Simple Fractions (e.g., 1/4)
®@2se Qiize QO usa
O Metric (mm)

O Imperial (inch), Decimal Equivalents (e.g., 0.25)

M= PREV  NEXT wep

Notes:
®  Imperial units can be displayed as fractions or decimals.
®  Metric values must be entered to one decimal place.

®  Imperial decimal values may be entered up to four decimal places.

Step 3: Enter Blade Parameters
Enter the blade specifications for the blade currently installed in the saw.
® T1: Blade Body Thickness:
B The thickness of the blade plate (the main steel body of the blade,
excluding the teeth).
® T2: Blade Tooth Width (Kerf Width):
B The total cutting width of the blade teeth. This is commonly referred
to as the blade kerf.

44



7.5.1 Full Calibration Setup (Continued)
These values are typically provided by the blade manufacturer and can usually be
found on the blade packaging or specification sheet. Accurate blade parameter input

is required for the system to correctly calculate the final cut width.

Step 3: Enter Blade Parameters

T1 - Blade Body Thickness:

T

T2 - Blade Tooth Width:

Step 4: Blade Angle Calibration

Follow the on-screen instructions to calibrate the blade angle.

Ensure the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge is properly mounted on the

designated mounting base and powered on before beginning this step.

1. Setthe saw blade to 90° upright position (perpendicular to the table surface).

2. Press and hold the function button on the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge
for 2-3 seconds to reset the reference angle.

3. Confirm the angle gauge display reads 90.0°.

4. On the display screen, check the confirmation box indicating that blade has
been set to 90°.

Tap Next to continue to the next calibration step.

Step 4: Angle Calibration

Use a 90° angle gauge to assist with calibration,
and set the saw blade to the 90° upright position
as shown

Press and hold the button on your digital angle
gauge for 2- -3 seconds to reset it.

The display should now read 90.0°

\/ Check the box to continue
| have confirmed the blade is at 90°.

4= PREV  NEXT ==p

45



7.5.1 Full Calibration Setup (Continued)
Step S: High Fence Position Calibration (90°)

Calibrate the fence position using the high fence configuration.

1.
2
3
4.
5

6.

Set the fence face to the high fence position.

Ensure the saw blade is set to 90° (perpendicular to the table surface).
Lock the fence securely and do not move the fence during this step.
Make a test rip cut as instructed on the display.

Measure the width of the cut piece and record this value as L1.

Enter the measured L1 value into the field shown on the display.

After entering the measurement, tap Next to continue.

Note:
[ J

L1 represents the measured width of the test cut produced during this
calibration step.

Before performing this calibration step, ensure the Big Eye rip fence
system is properly installed and aligned. The fence must be parallel to the
saw blade, and the rail system must be securely mounted. If necessary,
refer to the Big Eye Rip Fence System User Manual for fence alignment
and setup procedures.

Use a precision measuring tool (such as a caliper or precision ruler) when

measuring L1 to ensure accurate calibration.

Step 5: Rip Fence High Position Calibration (90°)

11.81in

As shown, set the fence face in the position and move the
fence.

With the saw blade set to , perform a test cut to determine the L1
length.

Enter the measured value into the field provided.

HOME M= PREV  NEXT =

46



7.5.1 Full Calibration Setup (Continued)

Step 6: Low Fence Position Calibration (90°)

Calibrate the fence position using the low fence configuration.
1. Set the fence face to the low fence position.
2 Ensure the saw blade is set to 90° (perpendicular to the table surface).
3 Lock the fence securely and do not move the fence during this step.
4.  Make a test rip cut as instructed on the display.
5 Measure the width of the cut piece and record this value as L4.
6.  Enter the measured L4 value into the field shown on the display.

After entering the measurement, tap Next to continue.

Note:
® |4 represents the measured width of the test cut produced during this

calibration step.

Step 6: Rip Fence LOW Position Calibration (90°)

L4 p—
90° 10.307 in

As shown, set the fence face to the position and move the
fence

With the saw blade set to , perform a test cut.

Measure and enter the L4 length into the field provided.

HOME = PREV  NEXT =

47



7.5.1 Full Calibration Setup (Continued)

Step 7: 60° Calibration Cut
Perform the calibration cut with the blade tilted to 60°.

A

Set the fence face to the high fence position.

Tilt the saw blade to 60°.

Lock the fence securely and do not move the fence during this step.

Make a test cut as instructed on the display.

Measure the following dimensions from the cut piece:

®  L2: Top edge width of the angled cut piece

®  D1: Material thickness of the workpiece.

Enter the measured L2 and D1 values into the corresponding fields on the

display.

After entering the measurements, tap Next to continue.

Note:
[ J

L2 represents the width of the top edge of the angled cut piece produced
during this calibration step.

D1 represents the thickness of the material used for the calibration cut.

Step 7: Cut at 60°

.575in

As shown, set the fence face in the position and move
the fence.

With the saw blade tilted to 60°, perform a test cut.

Measure and enter the L2 length and D1 thickness into the fields
provided.

48



7.5.1 Full Calibration Setup (Continued)

Step 8: 45° Calibration Cut
Perform the calibration cut with the blade tilted to 45°.
1. Ensure the fence face remains in the high fence position.
2. Tilt the saw blade to 45°.
Confirm the fence is securely locked and do not move the fence during this
step.
4.  Make a test cut as instructed on the display.
5. Measure the following dimensions from the cut piece:
® [ 3: Top edge width of the angled cut piece
®  D2: Material thickness of the workpiece
6.  Enter the measured L3 and D2 values into the corresponding fields on the
display.

After entering the measurements, tap Next to finalize the calibration process.

Note:
® |3 represents the width of the top edge of the angled cut piece produced
during this calibration step.

® D2 represents the thickness of the material used for the calibration cut.

Step 8: Cut at 45°
L3 (L3 12.393 in

D2: 0.575in

As shown, keep the fence face in the position and move
the fence.

With the saw blade tilted to 45°, perform a test cut.

Measure and enter the L3 length and D2 thickness into the fields
provided.

45°

49



7.5.1 Full Calibration Setup (Continued)

Calibration is now complete!

The B-PM Big Eye Intelligent Position Manager is ready for operation.

Tap OK to return to the main interface and begin using the system.

~

#' calibration Comiplete.

You're all set!

Welcome to Harvey's Big Eye Intelligent Positioning System.
.

50



7.5.2 Blade Change Only Calibration

This calibration procedure should be performed whenever the saw blade is replaced
to ensure accurate cut width calculations. Only the blade parameters need to be

updated. Fence position calibration is not required.

To begin:
1. Tap Calibrate on the main interface.
2. Select Blade-Only Calibration.
3. Tap Next to proceed.

/—\

Choose a Calibration Method
(Based on your current operation)

Select the option that best matches what you're doing:
Full Calibration:
For general setup or when starting fresh
@ Blade-Only Calibration:
If you've just replaced the blade.
Fence-Only Cal s
If you've only changed the fence.

51



7.5.2 Blade Change Only Calibration (Continued)

Step 1: Enter Blade Parameters
Enter the specifications for the newly installed saw blade.
®  TI: Blade Body Thickness
B Thickness of the blade plate (excluding the teeth).
®  T2: Blade Tooth Width (Kerf Width)
B The total cutting width of the blade teeth.
Enter the values into the corresponding input fields shown on the display.
Input Precision Requirements
®  Metric units: accurate to one decimal place

®  Imperial units (decimal format): up to four decimal places.
Iz

~

[ Enter Replacement Blade Parameters
T1 - Blade Body Thickness
‘r (T1: in

Ti

T2 - Blade Tooth Width:

\'

1 de= PREV  NEXT =

Calibration is now complete.
After entering the blade parameters, the system will update the blade data and
complete the calibration. Tap OK to return to the main interface.

The B-PM system is now ready for use!

#' Calibration Complete.

You're all set!
Welcome to Harvey's Big Eye Intelligent Positioning System.




7.5.3 Fence Change Only Calibration

This calibration procedure must be performed whenever the rip fence is replaced or
reinstalled to ensure accurate fence positioning and measurement. Blade parameters do

not need to be recalibrated for this procedure.

To begin:
1.Tap Calibrate on the main interface.
2.Select Fence-Only Calibration.
3.Tap Next to proceed.

/—\

Choose a Calibration Method

(Based on your current operation)
Select the option that best matches what you're doing:

Full Calibration:
For general setup or when starting fresh
Blade-Only Calibration:
If you've just replaced the blade.

® Fence-Only Calil ion:
If you've only changed the fence.

53



7.5.3 Fence Change Only Calibration (Continued)
Step 1: Blade Angle Calibration
®  Ensure the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge is properly mounted and
powered on.
®  Press and hold the function button on the angle gauge for 2-3 seconds to
reset the reference angle.
Confirm the angle gauge display reads 90.0°.

Check the confirmation box on the display to continue.

Step 1: Angle Calibration

Use a 90° angle gauge to assist with calibration,
and set the saw blade to the 90° upright position
as shown

Press and hold the button on your digital angle
gauge for 2- -3 seconds to reset it.

The display should now read 90.0°.

/ Checkthe box to continue.
| have confirmed the blade is at 90°

M= PREV  NEXT wep

t =/

Step 2: High Fence Position Calibration (90°)

Set the fence face to the high fence position.

Ensure the saw blade remains at 90°.

Lock the fence securely and do not move the fence during this step.
Perform a test rip cut as instructed on the display.

Measure the width of the cut piece.

Enter the measured value into the field shown on the display.

Step 2: Rip Fence High Position Calibration (90°)
(L1:

As shown, set the fence face in the position and move the

fence.

With the saw blade set to , perform a test cut to determine the L1
length.
Enter the measured value into the field provided.

HOME = PREV  NEXT =




7.5.3 Fence Change Only Calibration (Continued)

Step

3: Low Fence Position Calibration (90°)
Set the fence face to the low fence position.
Ensure the saw blade remains at 90°.
Lock the fence securely and do not move the fence during this step.
Perform the required test rip cut.
Measure the width of the cut piece.

Enter the measured value into the corresponding field on the display.

Step 3: Rip Fence LOW Position Calibration (90°)

L4
90° (La:

As shown, set the fence face to the position and move the
fence

With the saw blade set at , perform a test cut.

Measure and enter the L4 length into the field provided.

HOME M= PREV ~ NEXT wep

Calibration is now complete.
The calibration is now complete. The B-PM system is ready for use!

Tap OK to return to the main interface.

#' Calibration Corriplete.

You're all set!

Welcome to Harvey's Big Eye Intelligent Positioning System.

.

55



7.6 High/Low Fence Toggle

During normal operation, ensure the physical fence position matches the fence mode
display on the screen. The Big Eye fence can be configured in two positions:

®  High Fence Mode: Used when the fence face is in the high position

® Low Fence Mode: Used when the fence face is in the low position

If the fence position is changed, the fence mode must also be updated on the display.

To change the fence mode:

®  Tap the “High” fence icon ( ) to select High Fence Mode.

®  Tap the “Low” fence icon ( ) to select Low Fence Mode.
The selected mode will be shown on the display.
Important

Ensure the selected fence mode matches the actual fence position before making a cut.

An incorrect fence mode setting may result in inaccurate measurements.

023%
Intelligent Position Manager

11 3 13

11.812:

Calibration

High Fence Mode

56



7.6 High/Low Fence Toggle (Continued)

022%

Intelligent Position Manager

o

Calibration

10.308

10 11

Low Fence Mode

57



7.7 Setting the Target Cut Width

Tap the Target Cut Width input field on the main interface to enter the desired cut
width.

As the fence moves towards the target value, the system provides visual and audible
feedback to help guide positioning. The display will change color and emit tones to
indicate how close the fence is to the target width. The deviation value represents the
difference between the target cut width and the current fence position. The feedback

conditions are described below.

22%

o
Intelligent Position Manager

1 12 13

11.812.
5| 8.07 ¢ —Target Cut Width

Input

Approaching Target (Deviation <5 mm)

®  The target value turns red.

® A continuous steady tone is emitted to indicate the fence is nearing the

target position.

Target Reached (Deviation = 0 mm)

®  The target value and real-time cut width value both turn green.

® A “success” sound plays once.

58



7.7 Setting the Target Cut Width (Continued)

Minor Movement After Target (Deviation within £1 mm)

®  The target value turns red.

®  No audible tone is emitted.

Deviation Between 1-5 mm

®  The target value remains red.
® A continuous steady tone is emitted.

Deviation Greater Than 5 mm

®  The target value returns to white.

®  The audible tone stops.

59



7.8 Setting the Target Blade Angle

Tap the Target Blade Angle input field on the main interface to enter the desired blade
angle.

As the blade angle approaches the target value, the system provides visual and audible
feedback to assist with accurate adjustment. The display will change color and emit
tones to indicate how close the blade angle is to the target setting. The deviation value
represents the difference between the target blade angle and the current blade angle.

The feedback conditions are described below.

2%

Blade

Angle Input

Target

Calibration

Approaching Target (Deviation < 1°)

®  The target value turns red.

® A continuous steady tone is emitted to indicate the blade angle is nearing

the target position.

Target Reached (Deviation = (0°)

®  The target value and the real-time blade angle value both turn green.

® A "success" sound plays once.

60



7.8 Setting the Target Blade Angle (Continued)

Minor Adjustment After Target (Deviation within +0.5°)

®  The target value turns red.
®  No audible tone is emitted.

Deviation Between (.5°-1°

®  The target value remains red.
® A continuous steady tone is emitted.

Deviation Greater Than 1°

®  The target value returns to white.

®  The audible tone stops.

61



7.9 Bevel Cutting Calculator
Tap the Bevel Cutting Calculator icon ( ‘,E) on the main interface to open the Bevel

Cutting Calculator. This tool allows users to calculate the relationship between cut

length, blade angle, and material thickness for angled cuts.

L1 mm

I
°

| ]
— Data Input
L2:

Area

3|3

ﬁ @D (=) (o
7\|
——History Data Display Area  Functio

1

=

Key Area

Function Key Area

The Function Key Area provides the following controls:

1. Save: Tap to save the data currently entered to the Data Input Area to the

History Data Display Area.
2. Clear: Tap to clear all values currently entered in the Data Input Area.

3. Imperial/Metric: Tap to switch the unit system used in the Data Input Area.

The active unit system is highlighted in green.

4. HOME: Tap to return to the main interface.

62



7.9 Bevel Cutting Calculator (Continued)

Data Input Area
Enter any three of the following four parameters.
The system will automatically calculate the remaining parameter, which will be

displayed in red.
L1: Bottom Edge Length
® [ ength of the bottom edge of the cut section.
L2: Top Edge Length
® [ength of the top edge of the cut section (Condition: 0 <L1 < L2)
a: Cutting Angle
® Angle of the cut. (Range: 0 < o <90°)
D: Material Thickness

® Thickness of the workpiece (D>0)

Example 1:

Enter known parameters

Unknown parameter highlighted in red

Unknown parameter highlighted in red

95.4in I Enter known parameters

D: 14.85in

63



7.9 Bevel Cutting Calculator (Continued)

History Data Display Area
Previously saved calculation data is displayed in this area.

Scroll through the History Data Display Area to locate saved data.

To Save Data:
1.Tap Save.
2.In the dialog box that appears, enter a name for the data group currently shown in
the Data Input Area.
3.Tap OK to save the data.

Name the Profile

L J

Cancel

To Delete Saved Data:
1.Press and hold the target data group.

Bevel Cutting Calculator
Cumng Profiles

[-LT 2001 ﬂmj

i& O

245 mm]

{ D: mm]

L1: 200 mm m“
£2:245mm D2:77.942

64



7.9 Bevel Cutting Calculator (Continued)

2.When the confirmation dialog appears, tap OK to delete the selected data group.

~

Are you sure you want to permanently
delete this profile: b ?

Cancel Confirm

65



8. Maintenance

8.1 Cleaning and Care

Use compressed air regularly to remove sawdust and debris from all
components.

Wipe external surfaces with clean, dry, lint-free cloth.
Do not use solvents, water, or abrasive cleaners on electronic components.

For long-term storage, power off both the display and the Anti-Vibration
Digital Angle Gauge. Recharge the devices periodically to maintain battery
health.

8.2 Software Updates

Enable Wi-Fi periodically to check for available system updates.

When an update is available, the version number will appear in red within the
System Settings menu.

Tap the highlighted version number to initiate the update process and follow
the on-screen instructions.

Note: Wi-Fi is only required for software updates. A network connection is not
needed for normal operation.

< SYSTEM SETTINGS — Version

DATE AND TIME 2025-12-1717:59 Asia Shanghai

LANGUAGE English

WIFI

BLUETOOTH

SOUND

PARAMETER SETTINGS

8.3 Regular Calibration

To maintain measurement accuracy, perform a full calibration once per month under

normal usage conditions..

Additional calibration may be required after blade changes, fence adjustments,
or mechanical servicing.

66



1. B

AL TR SRR, 2L SR A SR 7 PR L e e
Edaal . R R4 S, B A S5, HR0E A SR 2E B W1 45 A 1740
SRR AT A . R, AL G A A A TR, LR A A
H 2 A

2. R fER
AR
FiAE
S AEAE
R R RO, (EN S SRR
R

BHIEZ Hild, AAFNEIGFER D IROPET R FORIA, B 55
BT BRI e SRR

LU DA & T 5 OR T -

& R R R R R 5

PRI AN 2 5 S B
R HEAS B s
A 7 A ) AP 5%

PIRK S KK BIEEA TG 5Rd .

* 6 o o

67



3. PPN

3.1 PERHR

B-PM 2 —#ERER GG EM RS, T NME T BIGEYE KIREFENM
WG T . ZARGRABT G, B 5 T EoRRE S BT
BAAA, AT SER SRS AL E SR A BCENORIRES, 85 L A
WM, AT TAE R
WE: A RIAGEH T3A BIGEYE KIRESER (B-36/B-52) HIHEE WM &85 .
W T A R R G, R e W R IR S S E R T &

3.2 B

= B-PM

H S FR BIG EYE HfEEM RS

PI5E R 3 HE% 0.1mm

B R A R PR 0.1°

ZRA M 3.5h

0.5 R 1580mmx170mmx150mm

FHE 5.5kg

i 2.7kg
FREMIEER-180° ~+180

A i RE M EAEFE 0.1°
LML AE 45 2 700mAh
5" st

SR Android 13 42 R4t
HIJLARE 75 & 2500mAh
100 Jifg %

i 60° iz f

68



O mean QO wrman

% B-PM #7528, #f5k EE NN VNS SR
FetA5 3k Type-C ¥4k Lo B

.
| @ xmran

BN LR RS

69



O s
{Vi& A HW110LC/TC & 4R

70



-

P e L L L L L L LT

M6x16 BRETHAE (54D
FAF 2225 20 1 R

Mdx12 A HBSIBET (640 o M6x16 P FHEBET (24
P T2 R AL FHF 222 B R AL

©

M6x10 FAFBESIBET (149 o ®6 KBS (140
- 22 2 0 -2 i £

Smm/4mm/2.5mm

AANAERT

7mm/10mm

PIRRT

.

1
I
I
|
I
|
I
|
I
|
I
|
I
|
I
|
I
I
1

1
|
]
|
]
|
]
|
]
|
]
|
]
|
]
|
]
|
]
|
]
|
]
|
]
|
]
|
]
|
]
|
]
|
]
|
]
|
1
’



5. &%

5.1 ZEZERHAM---STEP 1 m M6x16 BT 44 (54
TRAA: RN, — 7 (@
e

e M6ox16 AT H G IR, WRET 7 1 37 5 20 B Rl L, Fah e A J7 i
2-3 1, B/ITER. EXREMW 5 M REAER MR

72



5.1 &% ERHH---STEP 2
THRANE: B2 RAERE NG SRR T B,

o 22 B2 R 9 £ % HE T 50
JRHR) T A8, JREITIEEET I,
NZPE R o

R AR B-36 5 B-52 WAk BIG EYE HER, ZIERAMHEX TS
PR EMERFEER. N TRNERRES, JBRTHRKERIE:

STEP 3 2% B RAMARM T B-36 BT FHII B ALV H:

STEP 4 Z%I B RAMARN T B-52 B SHMELLH .

73



5.1 &% ERHM4---STEP 3
TRNA: %18 RAE B-36 §T S5 E1E AL,

e ah % R, A
B-36 HE AT SHMA . B
% STEP 1 F1 222511 5 i M6 MRET T

74



5.1 ZEZ|ERHAM---STEP 4

THFNE: ZIRAME B-52 5T S5 _LRE AL

peme 2 ‘ . =

"/l

—

o
T \
=

s

Q 52 Rl ERRLR
B

© woeir. wrEwE R
HR

© =, st <27
(MZIEL: 5 BIG EYE 5% 22 T H
¥

@ s step 1 psn s e T
%

75



5.1 ZEZIERHAH---STEPS
TITHRFAR: ZLFNBEZIERAME, F20F RASE S5 ST IEBN T,
¥ 5 5 M6 H2ET B,

ZIERAN S SPAPAT

76



5.2 ZEBMGLHAM---STEP 1
TRNE: FkEERE,

Q nnr

© v mmEs R,
G’ﬁﬁWﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%BKﬂNE%%%%6%@Mﬂ2%ﬂ,%ﬁﬁ%ﬁ&
W, (REEFEAREMAD

77



5.2 223 L0 44---STEP 2
R BB 0 M4x12 FNARET (649
THARE: KRG LA F %5 BIG EYE ' )
HEERAME L, REFEER.,

TR BSERCFATRE),
\JBE G i il o Y,

s

(e ek ) (- )

78



5.3 ZEERBEHM---STEP 1
THAE: RIS,

~

PRBR EIRIRET, URET S SEAN B A

WEDR, BERREE R, RS

AU T AR

p2
s

79

7P BN, SRR B TR A R B 2
b AR BRI SR R B
EIE.



22 \El‘_‘ é e
5.3 B REHM---STEP 2 M6<16 BRI (240
THRAR: KSR . P

LAY BIG EYE WK FATHE R R, 8K 2 5 M6x16 1R4ET .
4 o~ BrREREIE

poEgEE

80



5.3 RHERERFHM---STEP3
TRRA: HEMRFERE.
TR 2 B A S SR B 2 S R N B O R R 1Y) 3 WG B2 7E BIG EYE i %
Bk BRI P TR
"M%mcmmﬁﬁﬁmﬁgmil

© w2 18

© o TR T, G, R R R,
BT R R, Easn @) s

FE: NS BRE T RTATTIRET, WA E ST
ST He R BB TR, WA REE)

\

=

81



5.3 REERNEHH---STEP 4
THFNE: ZEERRE.

€ imisaniisi i Type-C BN, HEBE R RFARIE .

Q MR, 4 ERR s R e L b,

82



HE:

A7 B FFAHWI10S/HW110LC/HW110TCE §4581 S, HARNBE NG
HEER, WAMKEERERZEFRA. ZEMEEHIAVBHTREES, iR
i 7 22 3 Ut B REAT A -

EEXTHW110SRF, 5548 #1TRE;

HXTHWIOLCEXHWI10TC RS, S%5.55 31T %%,

83



5.4 ZEMAIE E BE---HW110S &%) STEP 1
£ HW110S R5 648, WM EeEEEREERETE L.

o BEFFE 90° .

Q PR, FATFIE i AL S 24T, 1 FARAFHET .

84



5.4 I A E 2 FE---HW110S &5 STEP 2

m M6x10 P75 AIHE4T
QO oo

Q . P AEE, U E R SR AR, TR

132-146mm

85



5.4 I AIXE ERE---HW110S &5 STEP 3

Q st T

© e, R oSN, RIRE T, HETW, 1
LRI AT, B 54 STEP2 B,

86



5.5 R A E Z FE---HW110LC/TC %% STEP 1

&% HW110LC &% % HW110TC R¥ 6455, BIRGAETRE, BHANE
B LB T .

o BEFTE 90° &

Q WER, FFENTREER.

/'

GilLEEE

87



5.5 REM A E EBE---HW110LC/TC &%) STEP2

@ e, wEsR, s R 2 06 M6 ST,
BrHERS 4 1.

REF SO

(g TFEL T MR T, B L B B AL 5 B AT,
RPRAh. FR% R R T, K ELTT IR M6 BEAT 5 4
Ao Tﬁ%lﬂ%?ﬁ%ﬁ%%%k?ﬁﬂﬁ%n1mmﬁ‘%%@ﬂ

7 7 /

AL )




5.5 LR AIE ZHE---HW110LC/TC &%) STEP 3

m M6x10 P75 fa R4T
QO oo

Q s AT A O R R R R,
B

89



5.5 LR A E ZME---HW110LC/TC &%) STEP 4

Q st T

© e, wEA oA TRN, RERBTY, HLTY,
Wgcenish: % MBITY, WSS STEP3 THAE.

90



6. A

6.1 18 A3 A5 F Ui B BRX IJJEF&%
=N
BIG © EYE B-AG
[} °
B i —| 90 . O e— Type-C 21
q Anti+ibration Digtal Angle Gauge y
TR T i
@]
H **:**:**:**:**:** O _1@%&%@%%

BaRK: ZXEERAEE, £ LfRriE.

TR = 1% i AL AN SR B R T, W AR — AT (A .

Type-C ¥0: i FeHmEN.

ThReike:

L SRALRE T, IR B

Tl BRET, Rz E I

C90°E AN KIZIZIREL 23, AEENMEBENE 90.0°

WREE: ARIRRES T, FHEOZIR .

Bk R ETERIEMBO T, BAANCT 2 28 E BEE, HEARIRIRAE,
DA BB o ARBRIRAS N, BB AR FE SR A2 B35 b, ndidid
WAAER M, W TR . WA AAE TARIRRES, )RR i #1474k
AL

91



6.2 E~BEfE UL
Y%

Type-C #0

TR
EHED

HEE SR
B BEXAS L, AR S S D TS BR T Be s
R RS ERTRIERA SR MBI TR & —3
® Type-C ¥
LERFREEND. FE: BELERREN SV 1A FiRHE BT h.
2IERARAR AL, BIRGRE,  FRHEAT B A b
o iR
1 JFHL: Kfed st 4 72, B “HARVEY” FriES&R2 308, RGHE
TR A8, AT )5 sl “HOME” B i ;

v

1HEEREARWEEMRGEN, NSLRMRABES TR
Mt
2@RBREHWHENLREONE, HRRTHEN TN
2

I REMCBNRIMA, BNEARWRT— ARG,

HOME

2. RHU/E: FEREFRRE TR IR, 5 P EHE “ AL/ 3R /5
Mg “ORHL” BROCEJRT o BRRSAST R, BB RIUESEPR I RE
3. BB/l WROIRAET, RS BRIRET, i IR
B RN LTERERE T, BRBET 15 0 EE3ER, #EAK
IRAFHLRES, DU . ARIIRZS TS, RIEDD /48 A i e th A 2 B
Z5ehE, Wl BB E . T EeE

92



6.3 EFHEINEETE Pl MRS

nig— |
D IEI WIFI'{j( BN
(= —’ —
BB PG ST )° »
L ERAR 5 [ .
M
[] = fo
Rl T T — T )
TR B — —— o
Kerte
A — B R S A E—
o ELWE: il A CRGRE” . REEE. EE. WIFL §F.

B ESH, BAERAEREN 6.4
FEE]: SoR4urtE, mEd “ RGBEE” AT,

® WIFIL: %/R4f] WIFLERRSE, sl “ REwE" 7%,

M. BoRNATHEE, HERT 20%MEER RN, R HRaE (7]
A IR LD

Beifk: ik, HEN CRSHE” BEER, BARERIEIEN 6.5

YimARSEL: A, WUEARSEL, BAEIERL 6.6

YIEEN: SR m bl EIsE ) o6 B

FHAER: SRt iim G EE T TESTHWE X 90° )
BRI BMANIE: fidi, "IN HbRVISEqE, PUThAe R AERAETE I 6.7;
BHAr4E T BUARANAE: fiili, SN HAREE s, T hae BARERVEVE L 6.7;
FAEESR: sl WA “’ﬂ%t}]ilﬁ‘ﬁ%” s SRR PO T SR A
DI PR KIE EESHAE, RARERETERL

93



6.4 REGE
sl 0¥ MEAN RSV E A, W EFTR.

B AMRE
B HAFIEia] 2025-07-26 10:11 Asia Shanghai >
BT X >
[ ed2i BREHRE V1.0

WIFI
B
BE

SHgE

o EHAFNRIIE
s “CEYIAN TR, BEE AT R R X

° B

mii “WEFE7, BEERGHIES CHRISCREE/P O .

e WIFI

mili “WIF1” , #4T WIFI 38 .
(BN WIFL AbFSRAPIRES, ARema & B A, HFHHAT REE 6,

TERR WIFT IE % EE. )
o BF
mid BT, MTETRE.
R A TR T e T RS ACE . B PR EE IE 8 A5, G
LARFFWL F T A I IE Rl i, BARRRIEVEIL 6.5.1. D
o BFE
Al “EET, NAREE ST RE.

94



632 RAKE (4)

° SHIRE
Rift “BHEE” HIHLTRE.

— PURAHEAL B T

SAE

SHWE (VA-R7ES R[]
> HURAE: SRR

> meEpEEse o T w5 <l e,

> SHEE: Al BEARGSERERE, 2 EFERAEE,
X R ITIG

> RFF: sl GRAF S ETIURAE AL B

> R gidy, iR RGVCE S

e LR SRR G LR R R, B AR R
5 R AL A, BURKERC B 5 £ R,
@ mimi i
G R, BHGRT I 2 UYL DUE ORGSR
(S P AT S, M
< b

95



6.3.2 RGRE (4
BURAEA B
NTROR A HERS,  BURAE LB R 5 2 FE LR bkt s (Fe VPR AR T
D JFESRURME S 278 1 C o 8y . A BCRAER B8, o
DLE TR IEHEA B . BRI B IR G, i “RAF7 .
iy BURME IER R R pl0 T E

BRAE B FrETTX

V)

1EHi

%)

P IRBURHER B

%)

A BCRAE

%)

FIRBCGRHER B

96



6.5 Uk

FEHRMERI AT, TERATRME:

BREHIE IS LN, HLIHETEAE.
BRBVIITLFIERLREER.

BEBR—ANPRARE “T—H” AT NPE, BAH “L—P” &

Bl E—ANPE, WAFEITEEKLHE, THEAT “HOME” [EF]E 5.

TRERT “BAE” FENMETE, T B
HRIE T RIEEN N AR, XTI PATERALE:

>RHE: SERRERE, 12 6.5.1 BEATRUE;
PUE SRR R EAR S, RUETE S HL 1% 6.5.2 AT IOHE;

PMEHSELRHE: EHAEL)E, RERAGELSE, #6.5.3 #EATRUE;
N\

RIETRRIEE N N ARERAE !
T
ot
WERBH

ERE LR

97



6.5.1 ik
Tt iy RHE” HEANAE T -
W RAE” , mid TP ARG .

RIETRRIEE N N ARERAE !
T

OF 33

BRI R ROt
ERE LR

PR 1. FEBARNEE

RS H SR AR XA R 1§ G2 e £ R A AXMACHHE,
R “HPEBE

CERAERTSE: LT R AL TP HUIRES I 23R AR U 5 5 JR8 s 2.1 UG #:
FEIF2930F5; 3400 (XMACHIME AR R T8 & 58 b )

SR HEFEAMGEE

HELTRE:

01:02:4C:00:43:AE

98



6.5.1 e (% 1
PR’ 2. BAURE
PRI T AL

(77

SR 2. BANEE

© 2l inch (&), H¥ (0, 1/45F)
@uzse Qs Qiied
O 2% mm (%)

Qm$linch (), 3 (0, 0.25%5)

Lt Tt e=p

B 1. T AL AR Bl N RO 5
2. AP R S A N R BB RS P RN -
o NilEALRE A 2N R E
o GBI RA/NEOES, AR BN U UE DU

B 3: MAERSH
FEXoF IS NHE PRI PSP 90 0 A A B P88 Al 1Ay 6
N\

e

5

FIR 3 ANER B
WNEREEEE
T1:

" gagrEnnE

[Tz: mm

—h T =—p

99



6.5.1 A (% 2)
BI| 4: R
$5 B R R A5 AT R

S] 4 AER

EEMAIAERES $BHBEEETN

90 EE{IHE,

KinfmE#2~38, MAMATEIRS

BEREIBEI,

 MRERBHINA 907, AR AN
FilE.

B, 5: BEIMERAE (90°)
e o 5 BT BRAE

FR 5 BRUUERE (90°)

WMEFTT, BERRBHEARME, RUBBES RIS, B3
o], WELIEHEE. EEMEREAZHIE,

HOME — i T —p

BB’ 6: RFE LM ERAE (90°)
e o 5 BT BRAE

P
{ F1 6 ERLIERAE (90°)

L4
{ 90.0° L4: 261.8 mm

{ ﬁDEFﬁT RIFERRUEFE. fgﬁﬁf“ F, SUREEERLR
3 EHE.

i - Th —p

100



6.5.1 e (4t 3)
BT 60°1)%]
7Y R S T VN PSSt N Y (W

o

HBE 7. 60°1E|

: 308.6 mm
b D1: 14.6 mm

-t Th —p

SHIES: 454

%5 o A5 S HEAT A
e

FIR 8: 45°1F|

314.8 mm
b 45.0 14.6 mm

WMEFTR, RIFERRUEFE, SRLRE, BERBESS, B
it WELHKEAMD2RE, TN

SERATHERAE, KR, WIERER!

Btk

INi{EAHarvey#IBIG EYE B A IEET AL

\

101



6.5.2 {UFE #ed i

LRERHRERE, TIITATUAE, PMRIESSFERETIRE.
F I s R BENRAE DU

B OEIAR ARAE” S F BN R

RIETRRIEE N N ARERAE !
T

BofE

o {WEIRIEF RO
ERE LR

BB WAFRRZH
FEXF REFINME N, N SE 4500 Bl P F) A A T 5 0 1 S
TERE I R AR BB RS BE B SR N :

O AR TR 2 /N R R —

il A RN ORI, R R B AN R DAL

HBANERERSH
WABRAEEE
Wl

.
— RABREERE

hz

102



6.5.3 EHFRME (52

SERBRSE)E, RHERD, IR !

B

M EEHarveyfIBIG EVE BEER BRI RL%!

103



6.5.4 NEHIE KA
AREFEBREFEREIE, BITETUAE, DRESRKFEIEE.
FFr iy AR AR HE T .

W COUEIAR ARE” TR BN AR

(a S\
[ RIETRAZ TR
RFEE

{ B

INERER R
{ o (L
Il
7)

BB R
w5 B AT A

FBE: AERE
Wm0 RERESRE, HEAREZETN

3%, MANRITR IS,

< MEERERIAN 90°, HAZELAHI
FHIE,

104



6.5.3 [NEHSEINRHE (82

HIR2: WmELAERAE (902
L DR EOR AT B
(7

$B 2 BRLUERE (90°)

-t Th —p

BR3: KEELAERME (90°)
L DRRE R AT B4

HR 3 EFWLUBERAE (90°)

La
90.0° L4 mm]

v, REARRUETE. BRAETE, RURBECRLR
N, TRELARIKEE, TERAERNZIE.

—rp T =p

SERITE AR, BTN, WIERMHEM !

o

ROt sent

IRfERAHarveyBYBIG EYE HEESBE(IRL!

105



6.6 T/MKSE L)

TE 3 {55 PN T B A S AL b T e S LR S R LR, 6B 0 S 7 b
SRS AR — 8 Sk FAMBRmELESA, Sf | g7,
ER I PR EAIIEY E W

SR

106



6.7 BIRYIRAIRE

st AR OI SR ANE, W BE BARUI S . SR EAEREIE HARRY, BoR
B il ke R L A AUE I AR AR IR . 755 M AR DL T

~ AR DI S HAME

@ simiin EE<s mme HEREED, RIS, BO0RRS.
© i —0mm: HARGEL SRR R, R R IR OF

© suvman Gsiom i BREEERTE, ERR.
@ iz 1smm: FEREIRISL G, RIS, 8RR
© > som: B AE, RREEL.

107



6.8 BHneE A IR E
6%5ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁAE,ﬂﬁkﬁﬁ@%a%ﬁ%%ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁaﬁﬁ

TR AL 7 ok RSO AR . 753 R A

-

H R4 i
fa NAE

@ xiriian, < BREREL, RRRREESE. WANRRE

G’%ﬁz?:Eﬁm%\iﬁﬁﬁm%w%%%@uﬁﬁ%ﬂ#%%ﬁ%ﬂCK
T .

© o, oS BERMERAE, BRRE.
@ i 05010 HIREIIFLE, Rl AR,
© x>0 B A, RREEL

108



6.9 RAVIETHHEE
s “FE7 ARV .

p
HAtEtESR

[ HIRRE

LACEL NS

s SR X DhREtaX
o TREHRRX:
5. ORFF: sl PRS2 HHE N X (e £ 21 g S B o X
6. FEAT: s ol MDA A HI AR N DX R A A R
7. S/ AR: AT DI SN X P R AL, B iC SRty i

o7 5
8. HOME: /itf[a 335,
o FIFFAKX:
PURIUANSH, AHFR =AY, BIEZNFEHEE R (Brae) .
L1: BEUIAm KL K E o: VIEIMAIE (az0°, 90°, 180°...... )
L2: #RUIEmmaKE D: ABEE

W*

Bl —:

RINSHIRLL

: : Al LIPNIRYIIE L
rroztis (O

109



6.9 FAVIETTHESE (8)

o [ s HHE I s X
T 50 D S S X AT A R A B .

FEAE R 77 A

Q it R R AR SR fr 4.
W “HE” M RAFIZE A -

T et 7 AOA:
@ KA bR

Wi

b
L1:200mm @ 60
12:245mm D2:77.942
mm

EHEEMERIE: b?

BUH WE

110



7. RIEGED

7.1 EEMYEP
© ENIE MRS, I TR A R R T R
® KU, VL BRSO, I WA g

7.2 WA R

o WEMITIT RN WIFL, LMESURAERER . HRAAHRA, &
GE 0 B R A S5 4 LA AR IR B

® B NHMAMMAS, REHNTERRATER.
AGEE I DS 5

BR8] 2026-01-09 17:39 Asia Shanghai

E ¥ O

WIFI
B

=
AE

7.3 &R HE
® JYRIEVIEIRSE, @ A BT R e R
o JEFEHER . EHE IS THURAES S, AT R

111



d Parts List

Exploded View an

L0p 60F TLF

e

E_r./.@ .



101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
214
215

302
303
304
305

DESCRIPTION

Square Nut

Set Screw M4x4

Scale Stop

Scale Mounting Base
Washer 6

Spring Washer 6

Hex Screw M6x16

Scale Base

PVD Patch

Ruler

Hex Screw M4x12
Housing

Hex Screw M3x8
Camera Module Housing
Cable Seal

Cable Clip

Hex Screw M3x12
Camera

Pan Head Screw M2x5
Camera O-Ring

Rubber Strip

Clear Cover

Right Angle Type-C Cable
Washer ¢3-96-0.5

Anti-Vibration

Digital Angle Gauge Mounting Bracket
Bracket

Flat Washer 6

Stainless Steel Patch

Hex Screw M6x8

NUM

[SSRNN

AV R V)

—_

List

113

REF
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
321
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410

411
412
413
414

DESCRIPTION

Base

Hex Screw M2x5
Back Cover

Battery

Decorative Block
Housing

Magnet

Pan Head Screw M2x5
Circuit Board

Spacer

Display

Front Panel

Protective Film

Hex Screw M6x10
Waterproof Rubber Seal
Hex Screw M3x8
Fine-adjustment Cover
Pin 3x25

Washer ¢3-915-0.5
Primary Gear

Spring Pin 3x8

Main Gear

Short Spacer
Secondary Gear

Roller

Fine-adjustment Knob
Long Spacer
Roller Rubber

Fine-adjustment Housing

NUM



REF

415

416

417

418

419

420

421

423

424

425

426

DESCRIPTION
Bracket Shaft
Washer ¢4-97-0.5
Spacer ¢4-¢7-2
Upper Bracket
Washer ¢4-910-1
Bracket

Hex Screw M3x12
Set Screw M3x3
Spring

Screw

Guide Block Connector

NUM

List

114

427

428

429

430

431

432

433

434

435

436

437

DESCRIPTION
Guide Rod

Bracket Guide Rod
Bracket Spring

Bracket Body

Lower Bracket Connector
Silicone Pad

Lower Bracket
Silicone Pad

Display

Hex Screw M6x16

Washer ¢3-¢7-0.5

NUM



115



Qo (»

° 2

K &

Good Enough Is Not Enough

www.harveywoodworking.com  (North American Online Shop)
www.harveywoodworking.ca (Canadian Online Shop)

www.harveywoodworking.de (European Online Shop)

HARVEY INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.
68-10 Suyuan Avenue, Jiangning District, Nanjing 211100, China

Harvey Industries International Inc. @ Harvey Industries Europe GmbH
f . Harvey Industries Europe GmbH
10832 Ada Ave. Montclair, CA. 91763, United States @ Ludwigstraie 16 35315 Homberg (Ohm) Deutschland
1-888-211-0597 Q. 0049 6633 9110396
info@harveywoodworking.com & info@harveywoodworking.de

Canada Fulfillment Center

mRERER AT

1422 Pemberton Avenue, North Vancouver
British Columbia V7P 251, Canada
1-888-211-0397

info@harveywoodworking.com

® @

FEBRT TR R XA RAES-10

025-86668165

Q&

shane@harvey.cn



	1.Introduction
	2.Warranty Information
	3.Safety Instructions
	Intended Use
	General Safety Warnings
	Installation Safety
	Electrical Safety
	Operational Safety
	Calibration Safety
	Battery Safety
	Maintenance and Inspection
	Limitation of Liability Statement

	4.Product Introduction
	4.1Product Description
	4.2Product Specifications

	5.Unboxing and Inspection
	6.Installation
	6.1Scale Assembly Installation — STEP 1 
	6.1 Scale Assembly Installation — STEP 2
	6.1 Scale Assembly Installation (for B-36) — STEP 
	6.1 Scale Assembly Installation (for B-52) — STEP 
	6.1 Scale Assembly Installation — STEP 5
	6.2Installing the Camera Assembly — STEP 1
	6.2 Installing the Camera Assembly — STEP 2
	6.3Installing the Display Assembly — STEP 1
	6.3 Installing the Display Assembly — STEP 2
	6.3 Installing the Display Assembly — STEP 3
	6.3 Installing the Display Assembly — STEP 4
	6.4Installing the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge 
	6.4 Installing the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle G
	6.4 Installing the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Ga
	6.5Installing the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge 
	6.5 Installing the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Ga
	6.5 Installing the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Ga
	6.5 Installing the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Ga
	6.5 Installing the Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Ga

	7.Operation
	7.1Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge
	7.1 Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge — Function 
	7.2Display Instructions
	7.2 Display Instructions (Continued)
	7.3Main Interface Function Preview
	7.3 Main Interface Function Preview (Continued)
	7.4System Settings
	7.5Calibration
	Calibration is required:
	Safety Note:
	7.5.1Full Calibration Setup
	Step 1: Pair Anti-Vibration Digital Angle Gauge
	Step 2: Unit Selection
	Step 3: Enter Blade Parameters
	Step 4: Blade Angle Calibration
	Step 5: High Fence Position Calibration (90°)
	Step 6: Low Fence Position Calibration (90°)
	Step 7: 60° Calibration Cut
	Step 8: 45° Calibration Cut

	7.5.2Blade Change Only Calibration
	To begin:
	Step 1: Enter Blade Parameters
	Input Precision Requirements
	Calibration is now complete.

	7.5.3 Fence Change Only Calibration

	7.6 High/Low Fence Toggle
	7.7 Setting the Target Cut Width
	7.8 Setting the Target Blade Angle
	7.9 Bevel Cutting Calculator
	7.9 Bevel Cutting Calculator (Continued)
	7.9 Bevel Cutting Calculator (Continued)
	7.9 Bevel Cutting Calculator (Continued)

	8. Maintenance
	8.1 Cleaning and Care
	8.2 Software Updates
	8.3 Regular Calibration

	1.前言
	2.质保信息
	3.产品介绍
	3.1产品描述
	3.2产品参数

	4.开箱检查
	5.安装
	5.1安装刻度尺组件---STEP 1 
	5.1 安装刻度尺组件---STEP 2
	5.1 安装刻度尺组件---STEP 3 
	5.1 安装刻度尺组件---STEP 4
	5.1 安装刻度尺组件---STEP 5
	5.2安装摄像头组件---STEP 1
	5.2 安装摄像头组件---STEP 2
	5.3安装显示屏组件---STEP 1
	5.3 安装显示屏组件---STEP 2
	5.3 安装显示屏组件---STEP 3
	5.3 安装显示屏组件---STEP 4
	5.4安装倾角仪固定座---HW110S系列 STEP 1
	5.4 安装倾角仪固定座---HW110S系列 STEP 2
	5.4 安装倾角仪固定座---HW110S系列 STEP 3
	5.5安装倾角仪固定座---HW110LC/TC系列 STEP 1

	6.使用
	6.1倾角仪使用说明
	6.2显示屏使用说明
	6.3主界面功能预览
	6.4系统设置
	6.5校准
	6.5.1校准
	6.5.1 校准（续 1）
	6.5.1 校准（续 2）
	6.5.1 校准（续 3）
	6.5.2仅更换锯片校准
	6.5.4仅更换靠山校准
	6.5.3 仅更换靠山校准（续）

	6.6高/低靠山切换
	6.7目标切宽的设置
	6.8目标锯片倾角的设置
	6.9斜角切割计算器
	6.9 斜角切割计算器（续）

	7.保养维护
	7.1清理和维护
	7.2版本更新
	7.3定期校准

	Exploded View and Parts List
	List
	List

